State of Texas
Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # GULF1018
of the

Board of Judges

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

KENNEL HELPER BLACK, CHRISTY License # 99910
Ruling Date: 05/22/2013 Violation Date: 03/31/2013
Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:
311.1 PARTICIPATED IN RACING WHILE UNLICENSED

Kennel helper Christy Black having been duly noticed waived her right to a formal hearing and entered into
an agreed settlement with the Gulf Greyhound Board of Judges on 05/15/13. Ms. Black is hereby fined the
sum of $25.00. On 03/31/13 Ms. Black's TXRC license expired and she continued to work until 05/08/13

without a license. This is a violation of TXRC rule 311.1 (Occupational License). This is the first violation of
this rule for Ms. Black.

By Order of the Board of Judges
MIKE PELLETIER
TOM CAMPBELL
BILL CUCHENS



